• The list of merit students is attached herewith. 
• Successful candidates who fail to get admission within a scheduled time are subject to 

transfer to the waiting list. 
• Successful candidates are required to deposit the first installment admission fee of Rs. 

70,500/- (seventy thousand five hundred rupees only) at Nepal Investment Mega Bank 
Ltd. (Acc. No. 09401050003933). 

• If any error in published results, the selection committee reserves the right to correct it. 

We congratulate and welcome you all as family members at Nepal Commerce Campus.